JOAN PENRITH CITY LIBRARY

ALISON LESTER BOOK SEARCH COMPETITION

DESCRIPTION

We've hidden some answers about author Alison Lester's beach-themed books in the Penrith City Library <u>online catalogue</u> ahead of the spell-binding adaptation of *Magic Beach* coming to The Joan these Easter Holidays, 12 – 13 April 2021.

Join the challenge – Search and discover the answers to our quiz for your chance to win one of two gift vouchers, redeemable for a double pass (2 x tickets) to 1 x performance of their choice in The Joan's 2021 Kids & Families Season. One winner will be drawn in The Joan's Foyer daily at 11:20am on Tuesday 12 and Wednesday 13 April, 2021.

Entry is valid for Penrith City Council Library members aged 3 – 12 (as of Tuesday 13 April 2021) only. Not a member and wish to join? Visit your local library branch and sign up for free today! <u>Click here</u> to find your closest branch.

<u>Click here</u> to download your entry form, or visit The Joan or Penrith City Library to pick up a copy today. Good luck!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions of entry. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is Penrith City Library in collaboration with Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre).
 - Penrith City Library 601 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750. ABN 43 794 422 563
 - Penrith Visual & Performing Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre) - 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW 2750. ABN 97 003 605 089
- 3. Entry is open to current Penrith City Council Library members aged 3 12 as of Tuesday 13 April 2021.

<u>Click here</u> to visit The Joan's website or <u>click here</u> to visit Penrith City Library's website Proudly supported by Penrith City Council

JOAN PENRITH CITY LIBRARY

- Entries can be submitted in person to staff at any <u>Penrith City Library</u> <u>branch</u> including Penrith, St Marys or St Clair, from Wednesday 17 March – Friday 9 April 2021 at 10am.
- 5. This is a competition of skill and luck. Entries with the correct answers will be placed into a barrel. One winner will be drawn publicly in the Foyer at The Joan, 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750 at 11:20am on Monday 12 and Tuesday 13 April 2021. The Promoter reserves the right to draw reserves in case of an invalid entry or invalid entrant. In the event the winner is not able to attend The Joan on this day, they will be contacted by Penrith City Library via email or phone on the day of being drawn.
- 6. By entering, Entrants understand that they will need to provide their information to the Promoter in order to claim the prize.
- 7. Each winner will receive a prize consisting of:
 - A gift voucher for a double pass (2 x tickets) to 1 x performance in The Joan's 2021 Kids & Families Seasons. The winner can choose from 2 x tickets to *Hamlet: Prince of Skidmark*, *Beep*, *Amphibian* or *Pete the Sheep* (subject to availability). The voucher is redeemable in-person at The Joan's Box Office, 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750.

Total prize value per winner is \$50.00.

- 8. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on all competition entrants and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. If in attendance for the prize drawing, a photograph of the winner will be taken. The winners first name, age and where possible, photo will be published in a post on Penrith City Library, The Joan and Penrith City Council's social media pages.
- 10. If for any reason this promotion is cancelled or is not capable of running as planned, due to an intervention of any outside agent or event which naturally changes the result or prevents or hinders its determination, including but not limited to vandalism, power failures, tempests, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes; the Promoter may in its absolute

<u>Click here</u> to visit The Joan's website or <u>click here</u> to visit Penrith City Library's website Proudly supported by Penrith City Council

JOAN PENRITH CITY LIBRARY

discretion cancel the event and recommence it from the start on the same conditions subject to State Regulation.

- 11. In the event that for any reason whatsoever a winner does not take an element of the prize at the time stipulated by the Promoter then that element of the prize will be forfeited by the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of that element of the prize.
- 12. The personal information you provide in entering this competition will be used by the Promoter to conduct the competition.
- 13. In case of an emergency Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre) will use the contact details supplied by you when entering this competition.